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(c) if so, to what extent?
The Minister at Commerce (8 hr!

K«nwi|o): (a) Attention of the
hon. Member is invited to the reply given in Lok Sabha on 20th December, 1955 to Starred Question No. 1028.
The principal recommendations of the Mission requiring Government action related to setting up of show-rooms and holding of exhibitions in West Asian countries. This has been implemented to the extent possible within the finances available.
Councils have also been set up to promote exports of non-traditional items such as engineering products, plastic goods, leather goods, tobacco and silk rayon textiles.

(b) and (c). A statement showing comparative trade figures with these countries Ts laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix 1, annexure No. 60.]

Indo-Japanese Trade Agreement

•1X6 f shri Sllree Narayan Das:
Shri Rad ha Raman:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be please^ to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1373 on the 2nd September, 1957 and
state the result of the recent discussions on the conclusion of an Indo-Japanese Trade Agreement?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): The question of concluding a Trade Agreement with Japan is still under consideration and discussion between the two Governments.

Algeria
*157. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 1028 on the 21st August, 1957,
and state whether the question of Algeria has been inscribed on the agenda and would be discussed at the twelfth regular Setssion of the U-N.
General Assembly?

Tht Deputy Minister eC f r t w i i l Affairs (Shrimati l i ln h w l M eaw ):
The question of Algeria has been if**
eluded in the agehda of the current session of the U.N. General Assembly.
Discussion on it is expected to begin in. the Political Committee.
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Kanpur Textile Mills
*159. Dr. Ram Subhag Singh: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large stocks of cotton cloth were lying unsold in the textile mills of Kanpur in September 1957;

(b) if so, the causes therefor; and.

